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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 
 

 
In re 
 
GULF COAST HEALTH CARE, LLC., et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 21-11336 (KBO) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 4, 2021, proposed counsel for the Official 

Committee of Unsecured Creditors served The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors’ First 

Set of Document Requests to the Debtors via electronic mail upon David R. Hurst, Esq. and 

Daniel M. Simon, Esq. of McDermott Will & Emery LLP, Esq., dhurst@mwe.com and 

dmsimon@mwe.com. 

 

Dated: November 17, 2021   GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 

/s/ Dennis A. Meloro     
Dennis A. Meloro (No. 4435) 
The Nemours Building 
1007 North Orange Street, Suite 1200 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 661-7000 
Facsimile: (302) 661-7360 
Email: MeloroD@gtlaw.com 

- and - 

 
1  The last four digits of Gulf Coast Health Care, LLC’s federal tax identification numbers are 9281.  There are 62 

Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, for which the Debtors have requested joint administration.  A complete list of 
the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers are not provided herein.  A complete 
list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at 
https://dm.epiq11.com/GulfCoastHealthCare.  The location of Gulf Coast Health Care, LLC’s corporate 
headquarters and the Debtors’ service address is 40 South Palafox Place, Suite 400, Pensacola, FL 32502. 
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Nancy A. Peterman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Eric J. Howe (admitted pro hac vice) 
Danny Duerdoth (admitted pro hac vice) 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL  60601 
Telephone: (312) 456-8400 
Facsimile: (312) 456-8435 
Emails: PetermanN@gtlaw.com 
  HoweE@gtlaw.com 
  Duerdothd@gtlaw.com 
 
- and - 
 
Joseph P. Davis III (admitted pro hac vice) 
Mian R. Wang (No. 5685) 
One International Place, Suite 2000 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 310-6000 
Facsimile: (617) 310-6001 
Emails: davisjo@gtlaw.com 
 wangm@gtlaw.com 
 
PROPOSED COUNSEL FOR THE OFFICIAL 
COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS 
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	Dated: November 17, 2021   Greenberg Traurig, LLP

